
Draft 2012 Estimates of County Population
LOGAN COUNTY

Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)

April 2010 
Census

*Adjusted April 
2010 Census

 Net Migration 
July 2011-12

SDO Estimate:

US Census 
Bureau Estimate:

SDO - US 
Census Bureau:

Symptomatic Data

Total Housing 
Units:

Annual 
Births:

Annual 
Deaths:

1st Half 2011 1st Half 2012

 April 2010 July 2011 July 2009-10 July 2010-11 July 2011-12

22,709

22,709

-100

-104

8,059 8,029

22,193

-530

206 212 223

202 182 182

8,981 8,996 9,009

22,133

22,63522,723

July 2011 
Estimate

Births - Deaths 
July 2011-12

July 2012 
Estimate

22,279

22,776

41

16

25 3 -502

1st Half 2010

8,059

-- -430

Wage and 
Salary 

Employment:

July 2012

Group Qtrs Change 
July 2011-12

-1

--

--

Total Population Estimate Data

July 2009-10 July 2010-11 July 2011-12

-0.4%

0.1%

Annual Rate 
of Change 

2011-12

Annual Rate 
of Change 

2011-12

Annual Rate 
of Change 

2011-12

-0.3%

-0.4%

Annual 
Birth Rate 

2011-12

Annual 
Death Rate 

2011-12

1.0%

0.8%

Annual 
Net 

Migration:
201 -130 -101

July 2009-10 July 2010-11 July 2011-12

Annual 
Mig. Rate 

2011-12

-0.5%

--

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Sources: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO population, migration, group quarters and total housing units); US 
Census Bureau (Census Bureau population, births, deaths and migration); Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment (SDO births and 
deaths); US Bureau of Labor Statistics (wage and salary employment). *Adjusted April 2010 Census= April 2010 Census+Local Challenges
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